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BARTLETT CITY SCHOOLS 
Middle School Fees 

2017-2018 
 

Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. 
Please check with individual schools for their fee schedule. 
 
Basic Fees:  These fees are requested from all students enrolled.  The activities listed represent 
most of the areas for which fees have been charged in the past. Fees are not collected in every 
middle school for each activity. 

Activity Amount Provides 

Physical Education $20 PE uniform 

Instructional materials $25 Workbooks, periodicals; lab supplies; supplies for specific 
classes such as art, music, etc. 

 
Course Fees: These fees are requested from students enrolled in these specific courses. 
Activity Amount Provides 

Band $165 Uniform; Smart Music Assessment software for each student’s 
computer; contest transportation; entry fees and other 
competition supplies; membership fees, and other required 
competition expenses 

Orchestra  $90 Uniform; Smart Music Assessment software for each student’s 
computer; contest transportation; entry fees and other 
competition supplies; membership fees, and other required 
competition expenses  

Chorus $100 
 

Uniform; Smart Music Assessment software; copyrighted music 

 
Participation Fees: These fees are requested from students who choose to participate in 
an optional activity. 
Activity Amount Provides 

Chorus Honor Choir $150 Uniform; Smart Music Assessment software for each 
student’s computer; contest transportation; entry fees and 
other competition supplies; membership fees, and other 
required competition expenses 

Chorus Pop Choir $150 Uniform; Smart Music Assessment software for each 
student’s computer; contest transportation; entry fees and 
other competition supplies; membership fees, and other 
required competition expenses 

Drama $50 Costuming needs, props, lighting, scripts 

Foreign Language $15 Exam fee; magazine subscription 

Boys/Girls Basketball $150 
 

Uniforms; practice equipment; game balls; safety 
equipment; officials; tournament entry fees; end of year 
awards 
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Football $150 
 

Uniforms; practice equipment; game balls; safety 
equipment; officials; tournament entry fees; end of year 
awards 

Track $75 Uniforms; practice equipment; event entry fees; end of 
year awards 

Volleyball $150 Uniforms; practice equipment; game balls; safety 
equipment; officials; tournament entry fees; end of year 
awards 

Cross Country $75 Uniforms; practice equipment; event entry fees; end of 
year awards 

Non-competitive 
Cheer/Dance/Pom 

$300 Uniform, coaching, awards 

Competitive 
Cheer/Dance 

$310/Month 
 

Uniform, coaching; event entry fees, travel 

 


